Easy Gas Sensor Solutions
Datasheet
PID-VOC
Digital VOC Gas Sensor
Product Description
The DS4-PID is an intelligent digital output gas sensor developed by EC Sense, Germany. It utilizes photoionization technology
to measure the concentration of volatile organic compounds (VOCs) in the environment.
The DS4-PID Digital VOC Gas Sensor is an intelligent industrial-grade gas sensor with a small and compact design. It employs

Electrical Parameters
Communication Interface UART Communication
Communication Protocol Mobus-RTU Protocol
Supply Voltage 3.2 V  - 5.2 V
Current 55 mA (Supply Voltage: 5 V)
Output Signal 0.1 V  - 3.0 V
Offset Voltage 100 ± 50 mV
Easy Gas Sensor Solutions Page 3 of 3
Model Selection Table
Order Number
04-DS4-PID-VOC-10-01
Measuring Range
0  - 10 ppm
Reading Resolution
1 ppb
04-DS4-PID-VOC-20-01 0  - 20 ppm 2 ppb
04-DS4-PID-VOC-50-01 0  - 50 ppm 5 ppb
Product Name
Digital VOC Gas Sensor
04-DS4-PID-VOC-100B-01 0  - 100 ppm 0.01 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-100C-01 0  - 100 ppm 0.01 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-200-01 0  - 200 ppm < 0.02 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-500-01 0  - 500 ppm 0.05 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-1000-01 0  - 1000 ppm 0.1 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-2000-01 0  - 2000 ppm 0.2 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-5000-01 0  - 5000 ppm 0.5 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-10000-01 0  - 10000 ppm 1 ppm
04-DS4-PID-VOC-20000-01 0  - 20000 ppm 2 ppm
Caution:
1. For the first time use of the sensor, it must be preheated for at least half an hour.
2. When calibrating, wait for the sensor to stabilize completely before operating. The zero point calibration should be carried
     out in dry and clean air.